No.: Bayer 10,243 - WCG 04-18-2003 FC RM PTO 1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office ONB No. 06: 1-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 4-15.03PA P03A/REV0 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 102423895 V V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra-1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Heinrich SCHUCHARDT Klemens KOHLGRUEBER Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft Address: D 51368 Leverkusen Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: **⊠** △ ssignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Leverkusen State/Prov.: Country: **GERMANY** ZIP: 51368 ☐ (ther Execution Date: April 2, 2003 and April 7, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. App: cation number(s) or patent numbers(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Pat∈nt Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/351,241 January 24, 2003 04/18/20 3 GTDN11 00000012 141263 1035124 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 40.00 CH Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Nan e: William C. Gerstenzang 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 27,552 Reg stration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Add ess: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus Authorized to be charged to deposit account 220 I ast 42nd Street - 30th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 14-1263 City New York State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 10017 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is titue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of it e original document. April 10, 2003 Wil iam C. Gerstenzang Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013962 FRAME: 0722

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

₩e,

- 1. Heinrich SCHUCHARDT of Ludwig-Girtler-Str. 3, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
- 2. Klemens KOHLGRÜBER of Selbach 11, 51515 Kürten, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Dynamic mixer

Serial No. 10/351,241 Filing Date: January 24, 2003 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

RECORDED: 04/15/2003

Inventors/Erfinder

1. Henrich Schulustt

2. 1 Clemes 1 Loser -

PATENT REEL: 013962 FRAME: 0723